
Provider and Community Issues: 

Sub-committee Recommendations

# Recommendation Department Response Status

1

HCPF should amend the contract with the enrollment 

broker to require feedback to the originating party 

on information received by fax about the status of 

the fax request

HCPF has amended RCCO contracts to require that RCCOs and HealthColorado 

meet and problem solve issues with attribution and the fax enrollment form.  

Also, a process has been instituted whereby the fax forms unable to be 

processed by Health Colorado are returned to the RCCO each month with a 

reason for its return.  RCCOs receive these forms monthly.

Complete/Removed

4

The Department should increase reimbursement to 

PCMPs for services provided in the office at times 

other than regularly scheduled office hours or days 

when office is normally closed and open CPT codes 

99050 and 99051 to allow PCMPs to bill for these 

services.  

The Department has instituted the recommended changes.  Complete/Removed

7

An estimated 75% of the Medicaid expansion 

population already has a Federally Qualified Health 

Center (FQHC) as a medical home. However due to 

lack of claims history these patients will be enrolled 

into the ACC as unattributed. The Department 

should allow PCMP’s who are CICP providers to 

provide historical visit data to the SDAC and this data 

should be used in the PCMP attribution 

methodology.

The Department can't bring in CICP historical visit data into the SDAC from 

multiple providers.  This would be too resource intensive.  Further, attribution 

is only a 12 month look-back, so any visits which occurred before Medicaid 

expansion would not be counted.

Incomplete/Removed

8

The Department should allow the use of CHP+ 

history to attribute clients moving from CHP+ to 

Medicaid.

The Department has approved CHP+ attribution methodology - which has been 

implemented by at least one RCCO to date.
Complete/Removed

9

The Department should allow a client select a PCMP 

at the time of Medicaid enrollment and be 

immediately attributed to their preferred PCMP. 

The Department has decided not to pursue this recommendation at this time.  

Sytems capabilities do not currently exist to capture this information at the 

time of application.  Updates to multiples systems (MMIS,CBMS) would be 

required.  The timeline for such changes (over a year) need to be weighed 

against the timeline for the upcoming MMIS re-procurement - which may allow 

for an easier transition to an "attribution at application" model.    

Incomplete/Removed

13
The Department should run the re-attribution 

“refresh” monthly as opposed to quarterly.
The Department has implemented this recommendation Complete/Removed
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